BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE
In the Matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner Files:
HC-18-001
FOUR SEASONS HOTEL SEATTLE Department Reference:
3029782
from a decision issued by the Director, Seattle ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Department of Construction and Inspections

The appellant has withdrawn their appeal. Pursuant to Hearing Examiner Rule 3.06, the
matter should be, and hereby is, DISMISSED.

Entered this 9 day of July, 2018.

(Db Dakis Fhidetdwans

Barbara Dykes Ehrlichndan, Deputy Hearing Examiner
Office of the Hearing Examiner

P.O. Box 94729

Seattle, WA 98124-4729

Phone: (206) 684-0521

Fax: (206) 684-0536




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent
true and correct copies of the attached Order of Dismissal (HC-18-001) to each person listed

below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of Four Seasons Hotel Seattle et al.., Hearing

Examiner Files: HC-18-001 through HC-18-006 in the manner indicated.

Party Method of Service
Appellants [_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Four Seasons Hotel Seattle [] Inter-office Mail
Michael Pedder E-mail
michael.pedder@fourseasons.com [ ] Fax

[] Hand Delivery

98 Union Homeowners Association [ ] Legal Messenger
John Gleason
johng@secprop.com
Kay Smith-Blum
kay@butchblum.com

Jackie Swarts
jackiel.home@yahoo.com

Andrew Konstantaras
akonsta@me.com
Michael Roberts
mjsroberts@jicloud.com
Applicant Legal Counsel [ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Deborah Cade [] Inter-office Mail
Assistant Attorney General X E-mail
deborahc@atg.wa.gov [] Fax

[] Hand Delivery
Danielle Oliver [_] Legal Messenger
danielleo@atg.wa.gov
Melissa Calahan
Melissael @atg.wa.gov

E-service Mailbox
tpcef@atg.wa.gov




Department Legal Counsel
Patrick Downs

Assistant City Attorney
Patrick.downs@seattle.gov

James Dasher
James.Dasher@seattle.gov

Dan Goodman
Dan.Goodman(@seattle.gov

Dave Cordaro
Dave.cordaro@seattle.gov

Alicia Reise
Aliciareise@seattle.gov

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

[X] E-mail

D Fax

[] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Dated: July 9, 2018
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Alayna }ﬁﬂfson

Legal Assistant
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